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Our attendance target for the academic year is 95.7%.  Look at the graph above to see how your 

child’s class is performing.  The average attendance across the school last week was 92.2%, this 

is below our whole school target but a slight increase on the previous week.  

 

Authorised absences were: 6.7% 

Unauthorised absences were: 1.1% - All absences must be reported to the school office.    

 

It is imperative that all absences from school are reported to the school office.  This will help to 
reduce the percentage of unauthorised absences at the school.  Failure to report your child’s 
absence from school could result in a prosecution from the educational welfare officer.   
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School Dinners 

Next week, we will be on Week 1 of the menu.  Please check with your child that they like the 

menu option before they come to school. 

Christmas Concerts 

Please find the concert dates and times below: 

Year Group Date Time 

Year 3/4 Tuesday 17th December 18:00pm 

Year 5/6 Tuesday 17th December 13:30pm 

Year 3/4 Wednesday 18th December 13:30pm 

Year 5/6 Wednesday 18th December 18:00pm  

 

Christmas Parties 

Children may wear non-uniform on their party day.  Please find the party dates below: 

Year Group Date 

Nursery Tuesday 17th December 

Reception Wednesday 18th December 

Year 1 Monday 16th December 

Year 2 Tuesday 17th December  

Year 3 / 4 Monday 16th December 

Year 5 / 6 Thursday 19th December  

 



The Greediest Christmas Elf 

Pupils in Foundation Phase will have their Elf performance on Thursday 19th December.  Non-

uniform may be worn on this day.  

Christmas Holidays 

Please be aware that school will close to pupils on Thursday 19th December 2024 and will 

reopen on Tuesday 7th January 2025.  

Parking 

Please be considerate when parking your vehicle.  The disabled spaces in the school car park are 

for blue badge holders only.  If you are parking in a disabled parking space, you must display the 

relevant badge.  It has been reported on several occasions recently that parents with disabled 

children have been unable to use the parking bays.  Thank you all for your anticipated support.  

Parents ALN Café 

Every Thursday at 2pm, Zoe and Rhi would like to invite: Parents, Grandparents and Carers of 

children with additional needs, to a support group and café.  Come and have some cake and chat 

with other parents.  Find the support and help you need, with like-minded people.  Come along 

to the main school reception to be taken to the café.   

Dates 

Event Date Year Group 
Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th December Year 3 / 4 

Christmas Concert Tuesday 17th December Year 5 / 6 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 18th December Year 3 / 4 

Christmas Concert Wednesday 18th December Year 5 / 6 

INSET Day Friday 20th December Whole School 

Christmas Holidays Monday 23rd December –  
Friday 3rd January 

Whole School 

INSET Day Monday 6th January Whole School 

Valentine Disco Thursday 13th February Year 1 – Year 6  

Half-Term Monday 24th – Friday 28th 
February  

Whole School 

School Eisteddfod Friday 7th March  Whole School 

Mother’s Day Stall Monday 24th March  Whole School  

Parent Teacher 

Consultations 

Tuesday 8th April  Whole School 

Parent Teacher 
Consultations 

Thursday 10th April Whole School  

Easter Holidays Monday 14th – Friday 25th 
April 

Whole School 

Bank Holiday Monday 5th May Whole School 

Cardiff Bay Trip Tuesday 6th – Wednesday 
7th May 

Year 4 



INSET Day Friday 23rd May  Whole School  

Half-Term Monday 26th – Friday 30th 
May 

Whole School 

Summer Disco Thursday 5th June Year 1 – Year 6 

Father’s Day Stall Monday 9th June Whole School 

Sports Day Tuesday 10th June Nursery 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Reception 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 1 

Sports Day Wednesday 11th June Year 2 

Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 3 / 4 

Sports Day Thursday 12th June Year 5 / 6 

Sports Day Friday 13th June Rising 3s 

Reserve Sports Day Friday 13th June Various  

PGL Residential Wednesday 18th – Friday 
20th June 

Year 6 

Transition Day Tuesday 24th June Whole School 

Rainbow Raffle Friday 27th June Whole School  

Reports Friday 4th July Whole School 

PTA Summer Fayre Friday 11th July Whole School  

Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Tuesday 15th July Year 6 

INSET Day Monday 21st July Whole School  
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